

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7061/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 671 OF 2009

SIRIVALLA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Venkat Narayana, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
Crl.M.P.No.7061 of 2009 is dismissed.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master