

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.,.9991/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 671 OF 2009

SIRIVALLA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
for Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP NO.9991/2011:

Taken on board.

In this petition, learned counsel for the petitioner
has sought temporary bail.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the State may verify
the fact.

List the matter on Friday the 13th May, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master