

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 9991/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 671 OF 2009

SIRIVALLA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

This petition is filed on behalf of appellant no.1 for grant of interim bail because of the marriage of his daughter which is scheduled to take place on 27th May, 2011. We issued notice to the State on 10.05.2011. The factum of marriage was verified by learned counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

On consideration of the totality of the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to grant interim bail to appellant no.1 for a period of four weeks from today on his furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court. The Appellant no.1 is directed to surrender immediately after the interim bail period is over.

CRLMP for temporary bail is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar